506507057 02/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6553832

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT C. AVILES	02/04/2013
DEVIN T. MICHAUD	02/04/2013
DOUGLAS J. BROWNE	02/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAPID MICRO BIOSYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1001 PAWTUCKET BLVD. WEST
City:	LOWELL
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01854

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17066630	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadmin@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP
Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50684-007005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. COOPER MCDONALD, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/J. Cooper McDonald, Ph.D./		
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=50684-007xxx Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=50684-007xxx Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=50684-007xxx Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506507057 REEL: 055274 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Rapid Micro Biosystems, Inc.

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)	
Robert C. AVILES	Merrimack	New Hampshire	
Devin T. MICHAUD	Billerica	Massachusetts	
Douglas J. BROWNE	Groton	Massachusetts	
hereby assign to		1001 Pawtucket Blvd. West Lowell, MA 01854 / JCM/ 2.9.21	
Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address	

One Oak Park Drive

Bedford, MA 01730

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Delaware

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
CASSETTE FOR STERILITY TESTING	November 7, 2011	61/556,390
CASSETTE FOR STERILITY TESTING	April 16, 2012	61/624,499
CASSETTE FOR STERILITY TESTING	November 7, 2012	PCT/US2012/063904

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	o set my hand and seal at	BEDFORD M	A,
	, 20 <i>_/3</i>	•	
Ful HIL	- mar		L.S.
Robert C. AVILES			
STATE OF MASSILLE Sells	, ;		
COUNTY OF Middlesey	<u></u> :		
On this 4th day of February appeared Robert C. AVILES, of Drives Liones Assignment, and acknowledg purposes therein contained.	pfoved to me through satis , to be the pe	sfactory evidence of ident erson whose name is sub	ification, which consisted scribed to the foregoing
	Motary Public	5/L \$ 100	MICHAEL J. ELLIS Notary Public ommonwealth of Massachuse My Commission Expires
	/ My Commission Expire		September 24, 2015
[Notary's Seal Here]	tilly Continuesion Expire	3.	•
		Α.	
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	o set my hand and seal at	Bedford	MA
this 4 day of Februar			,
722	The second		L.S.
Devin T. MICHAUD			
STATE OF MASSachuetts			
		-	
COUNTY OF M. Ellery	ANNOUNCE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		
On this 44 day of Fabru appeared Devin T. MICHAUD of Drivers Licensel Assignment, and acknowledge purposes therein contained.	D, proved to me through sat to be the pe	erson whose name is sub	ntification, which consisted scribed to the foregoing
	Motary Public		MICHAEL J. ELLIS Notary Public nonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 24, 2015
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expire	es:	Topicus any AUIS

Page 2 of 3

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand a	nd seal at	43E0/000	MBS	
this $\frac{4}{2}$ day of $\frac{F \in S}{2}$,	20_13			
Inle 7 Rome				L.S.
Douglas J. BROWNE				
STATE OF MASSAchusells: :ss. County of Middle Sex:				
COUNTY OF Midlesex:				
On this 4th day of Feb , 201 appeared Douglas J. BROWNE, proved to me consisted of Dravi Lane foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that the purposes therein contained.	e through sat , to b	isfactory eviden e the person wh	ce of ident nose name	ification, which is subscribed to the
Notary Publi My Commiss	ic Sion Expires:	e le le	- <u>C</u>	MICHAEL J. ELLIS Notary Public monwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Soutember 24, 2015